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17th World Cup Competition
Bischofshofen (AUT)
Men Individual KO Large Hill

TUE 6 JAN 2026

Start List 1st Round

6 JAN 2026 / Bischofshofen (AUT) / 3110

VIESSMANN FIS SKI JUMPING WORLD CUP

Trial Round:
1st Round

15:00
16:30

Hill Data

HILL SIZE HS / (95%) 142m (134.5m) Gate Factor 4.86 points / m

K-POINT 125m Wind Factors - head / tail 10.80 / 16.20 points / m/s

METER VALUE 1.8 points / m

WC Hill Record 145.0m

(6 JAN 2019 KUBACKI D. POL G13/92.6km/h)

Number of Athletes: 50, Number of NSAs: 14
 WC 25/26 4H 25/26 TRIAL 1ST ROUND

BIB NAME NSA SKI BRAND POINTS POINTS DISTANCE GATE SPEED DISTANCE GATE POINTS RANK
CLUB DATE OF BIRTH RANK RANK [m] [km/h] [m]

SATO Yukiya JPN
Megmilk Snow Brand Ski Team 19 JUN 1995

67
31.

467.3
31.

26 BWT

PASCHKE Pius GER
WSV Kiefersfelden 20 MAY 1990

134
24.

589.3
23.

25 Fischer

NAKAMURA Naoki JPN
Flying Laboratory SC 19 SEP 1996

215
16.

770.3
14.

27 BWT

ZOGRAFSKI Vladimir YC BUL
NSA 14 JUL 1993

252
12.

753.6
18.

24 Slatnar

OBLAK Rok SLO
SSK NORICA ZIRI 16 JUL 2001

39
36.

584.0
25.

28 Van Deer

WELLINGER Andreas GER
SC Ruhpolding 28 AUG 1995

48
33.

323.7
36.

23 Van Deer

PEDERSEN Robin NOR
Stalkameratene Il 31 AUG 1996

16
45.

582.0
26.

29 Slatnar

ORTNER Maximilian AUT
SV Villach 4 JUN 2002

105
26.

777.7
12.

22 Fischer

PALOSAARI Vilho FIN
Kuusamon Era-Veikot 20 JUL 2004

99.8
62.

30 Fischer

AIGNER Clemens AUT
SV Innsbruck-Bergisel-Tirol 2 FEB 1993

105.2
57.

21 Fischer

SUNDAL Kristoffer Eriksen NOR
IL Koll 7 FEB 2001

250
13.

778.4
11.

31 Fischer

FOUBERT Valentin FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 17 AUG 2002

233
14.

585.9
24.

20 Augment

KUBACKI Dawid POL
TS Wisla Zakopane 12 MAR 1990

32
39.

220.5
45.

32 BWT

STOCH Kamil POL
KS Eve-nement Zakopane 25 MAY 1987

135
23.

620.5
21.

19 Fischer

PEIER Killian SUI
Vallee du Joux 28 MAR 1995

2
56.

108.5
54.

33 Fischer

DESCHWANDEN Gregor SUI
Horw 27 FEB 1991

139
21.

744.8
19.

18 Fischer

BACHLINGER Niklas AUT
WSV Schoppernau 22 DEC 2001

110.3
53.

34 Augment

HAUSWIRTH Sandro SUI
Gstaad 29 AUG 2000

47
34.

740.8
20.

17 Van Deer

WASEK Pawel YC POL
WSS Wisla 2 JUN 1999

46
35.

345.4
35.

35 BWT

KOT Maciej POL
AZS Zakopane 9 JUN 1991

36
38.

471.2
30.

16 Augment

NOUSIAINEN Eetu FIN
Puijo Ski club 29 APR 1997

322.6
37.

36 BWT

FETTNER Manuel AUT
SV Innsbruck-Bergisel-Tirol 17 JUN 1985

226
15.

770.4
13.

15 Augment

INSAM Alex ITA
GRUPPO SPORTIVO FIAMME ORO 19 DEC 1997

11
49.

104.0
59.

37 Augment

TOMASIAK Kacper POL
LKS Klimczo Bystra 20 JAN 2007

284
11.

792.5
10.

14 Fischer
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 WC 25/26 4H 25/26 TRIAL 1ST ROUND

BIB NAME NSA SKI BRAND POINTS POINTS DISTANCE GATE SPEED DISTANCE GATE POINTS RANK
CLUB DATE OF BIRTH RANK RANK [m] [km/h] [m]

FORFANG Johann Andre NOR
Tromsoe Skiklub 4 JUL 1995

196
17.

758.5
16.

38 BWT

KRAFT Stefan AUT
SV Schwarzach-Salzburg 13 MAY 1993

422
10.

764.8
15.

13 Fischer

LEITNER Clemens AUT
Nordic Team Absam-Tirol 7 NOV 1998

108.3
55.

39

LANISEK Anze SLO
Ssk Menges 20 APR 1996

588
5.

793.1
9.

12 Slatnar

AALTO Antti YC FIN
Kiteen Urheilijat 2 APR 1995

78
30.

581.3
27.

40 BWT

HOFFMANN Felix GER
SWV Goldlauter 14 OCT 1997

550
6.

840.4
5.

11 Fischer

Technical break

COLBY Jason YC USA
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 30 MAR 2006

128
25.

515.6
28.

41 Fischer

SCHUSTER Jonas AUT
SV Innsbruck Bergisel 25 AUG 2003

185
19.

755.1
17.

10 Fischer

KOUDELKA Roman CZE
LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou - TJ Dukla 9 JUL 1989

14
47.

458.4
32.

42 Fischer

LANGMO Isak Andreas NOR
Fjelloern IL 27 JUL 2004

2
56.

438.3
33.

9 Augment

BRESADOLA Giovanni ITA
C.S. ESERCITO 17 FEB 2001

15
46.

95.4
64.

43 Van Deer

NIKAIDO Ren JPN
NIPPON BEER 24 MAY 2001

629
3.

841.7
4.

8 Fischer

GEIGER Karl GER
SC 1906 Oberstdorf 11 FEB 1993

12
48.

222.1
44.

44 Fischer

GRANERUD Halvor Egner YC NOR
Asker Skiklubb 29 MAY 1996

136
22.

374.7
34.

7 BWT

TRUNZ Felix SUI
Am Bachtel 20 APR 2006

8
51.

224.6
42.

45 BWT

RAIMUND Philipp GER
Sc Oberstdorf 23 JUN 2000

603
4.

814.0
7.

6 Augment

MASLE Rok YC SLO
SSK Ilirija 20 APR 2004

46

KOBAYASHI Ryoyu JPN
TEAM ROY 8 NOV 1996

762
2.

823.5
6.

5 BWT

NAITO Tomofumi JPN
Yamagata Sport Association 22 FEB 1993

56
32.

122.4
51.

47 Fischer

TSCHOFENIG Daniel AUT
SV Achomitz-Zahomc 28 MAR 2002

505
7.

811.9
8.

4 Van Deer

OESTVOLD Benjamin YC NOR
Lensbygda Sportsklubb 13 JAN 2001

20
43.

48 Fischer

HOERL Jan AUT
SC Bischofshofen 16 OCT 1998

495
8.

854.4
2.

3 Fischer

BICKNER Kevin USA
Norge Ski Club 23 SEP 1996

21
41.

295.0
39.

49 Fischer

EMBACHER Stephan AUT
Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC 12 JAN 2006

453
9.

854.1
3.

2 Fischer

BOYD-CLOWES Mackenzie YC CAN
Altius Nordic Ski Club 13 JUL 1991

1
59.

201.0
50.

50

PREVC Domen SLO
Sk Triglav kranj 4 JUN 1999

1130
1.

895.8
1.

1 Slatnar
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Competition Management / Jury Judges

RACE DIRECTOR (RD) PERTILE Sandro (FIS) A LOENG Geir Steinar (NOR)

TECHNICAL DELEGATE (TD) SPAETH Georg (GER) JURY B SZOSTAK Tadeusz (POL)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION KRAUTGARTNER Robert (AUT) JURY C PERKTOLD Wolfgang (AUT)

ASSISTANT TD TAHK Suzanne (EST) JURY D VASSILYEV Alexey (KAZ)

ASSISTANT RD SEDLAK Borek (FIS) E BEYER Olaf (GER)

EQUIPMENT CONTROL HAFELE Mathias (FIS)


